PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4068020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C.D.L. TECHNOLOGY, INC.	01/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST SUBURBAN BANK
Street Address:	711 S. WESTMORE-MEYERS ROAD
City:	LOMBARD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60148

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8806771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)267-2240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126063227

Email: rrein@hmblaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC S. REIN

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. HOLMES	
SIGNATURE:	/George A. Holmes/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Rights - Patent Issued - US 8,806,771 B2#page1.tif

PATENT 504021362 REEL: 039854 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

C.D.L. Technology, Inc. ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US 8,806,771 B2, dated August 19, 2014, titled Low Impact Belt Dryer (the "Patent"). West Suburban Bank ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Agreement is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: NANUARY 18, 2016	Assignor
On this day of house, 2016, before me undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared of Early be (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged WITNESS my hand and official seal in 1/56 / / Con the date set forth in this certificate.	nce) to be the person whose name is

Notary Public

2826628/1/16270,000

RECORDED: 09/26/2016

PATENT REEL: 039854 FRAME: 0273